
Ingredients marked with an asterisk can be purchased from any supplier.  Ensure 

all equipment is cleaned and sanitized. Wear proper safety equipment, including 

gloves and a respiratory mask that can filter our small particulate as Creamy 

Coconut Surfactant generates a lot of dust. Using a coffee grinder that is 

dedicated for making cosmetics and is not used to grind coffee.

Place items 1-4 in the coffee grinder and cover the grinder with cling wrap, 

making sure to overlap the edges. Attach the lid and pulse the grinder to slowly 

chop all the ingredients inside. When a find powder is produced, let powder inside 

settle for a few moments before slowly removing the lid and cling wrap to avoid 

dusting in the air.

Sprinkle #5-6 over the powder and replace the cling wrap and lid. Pulse again until 

the oil and fragrance are distributed throughout the powder evenly. After allowing 

the dust to settle, slowly remove the lid and cling wrap. Scoop into desired 

containers.

SKILL LEVEL:     

SUPPLIES:   
  

DIRECTIONS:

PRODUCT 

LABELING:
INGREDIENTS: Tapioca Starch, Sodium Cocoyl Isethionate, Kaolin, Xanthan Gum, 

Citrullus Lanatus (Watermelon) Seed Oil, Fragrance, Linalool

watermelon powdered cleanser

1      Tapioca Flour or Starch*           

2     Creamy Coconut Surfactant 

3     Brazil Clays Blush Earth

4     Xanthan Gum SFT 

5     Watermelon Seed Oil 

6     Watermelon Fragrance

INGREDIENT  

TOTAL 100 % 50.00 g

FORMULA WEIGHT

34.15 g

12.50 g

1.50 g

1.50 g

0.10 g

0.25 g

68.3 %
25.0 %

3.0 %
3.0 %
0.2 %
0.5 %

FORMULA:

DURATION:

Makes 50 grams or 1.7 oz

Coffee Grinder

Cling Wrap

25 Minutes

Scale

Respirator Mask

Containers


