watermelon powdered cleanser

DURATION: 25 Minutes

SKILL LEVEL:

SUPPLIES: Coffee Grinder Scale Containers

Cling Wrap Respirator Mask

FORMULA: Makes 50 grams or 1.7 oz

	INGREDIENT	FORMULA	WEIGHT
1	Tapioca Flour or Starch*	68.3 %	34.15 g
2	Creamy Coconut Surfactant	25.0 %	12.50 g
3	Brazil Clays Blush Earth	3.0 %	1.50 g
4	Xanthan Gum SFT	3.0 %	1.50 g
5	Watermelon Seed Oil	0.2 %	0.10 g
6	Watermelon Fragrance	0.5 %	0.25 g
	TOTAL	100 %	50.00 g

DIRECTIONS:

Ingredients marked with an asterisk can be purchased from any supplier. Ensure all equipment is cleaned and sanitized. Wear proper safety equipment, including gloves and a respiratory mask that can filter our small particulate as Creamy Coconut Surfactant generates a lot of dust. Using a coffee grinder that is dedicated for making cosmetics and is not used to grind coffee.

Place items 1-4 in the coffee grinder and cover the grinder with cling wrap, making sure to overlap the edges. Attach the lid and pulse the grinder to slowly chop all the ingredients inside. When a find powder is produced, let powder inside settle for a few moments before slowly removing the lid and cling wrap to avoid dusting in the air.

Sprinkle #5-6 over the powder and replace the cling wrap and lid. Pulse again until the oil and fragrance are distributed throughout the powder evenly. After allowing the dust to settle, slowly remove the lid and cling wrap. Scoop into desired containers.

PRODUCT LABELING: INGREDIENTS: Tapioca Starch, Sodium Cocoyl Isethionate, Kaolin, Xanthan Gum, Citrullus Lanatus (Watermelon) Seed Oil, Fragrance, Linalool

